

SUIT NO. 215291/08
RAKESH VS. BHOLE

17.05.2018

Present: Shri I.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Shri Ritesh Khatri, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 12.

Defendant no. 3 and 5 in person.

Shri Inderjeet S/o Mam Chand defendant no. 10/1

Shri R.B. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the non-applicant

/defendants nos. 1, 3 to 8,11,12,15, 16, 22 and 23.

None for the other defendants/non-applicants.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC moved by the defendant no. 12 dated 20.4.2018 is on record in which the defendant seeks to amend the WS. Copy be supplied. Plaintiff has pressed his application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC which was pending before 27.3.2018. Parties may also file the reply to both the applications within four weeks from tomorrow with advance copy to each other subject to filing of amended plaint by the party who has not filed the same with their

contd..2/-

-2-

application. Advance copy be also supplied to the opposite party. The four weeks will be counted only after supplying the copy of amended plaint.

Put up for arguments on the said two applications under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC on 01.09.2018.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
DISTRICT JUDGE-04, CENTRAL
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI
17.05.2018.

ADDL.