

**CS NO. 15291/08**  
**RAKESH V. BHOLE**

**01.09.2018**

**Present:** Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ratan Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant nos. 1, 3 to 8, 11, 12, 15, 16, 22 and 23 alongwith defendant no. 3 and 5 in person.  
Defendant no. 10/1 in person.

Main Counsel for both the parties are not available today.

Let both the parties to appear to submit arguments on the respective application u/Rule 17 of Order VI CPC on **15.09.2018**.

**(JOGINDER P. NAHAR)**  
**ADJ-04/CENTRAL/THC**  
**DELHI/01.09.2018**