

CS NO. 15291/08
RAKESH V. BHOLE

13.11.2018

Present: Sh. Anshul Garg, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Kuldeep Kasana, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 12.

Defendant nos. 1, 5 and 17/1 in person.

None for other defendants.

Amended WS is filed by the defendant no. 12. Copy supplied.

Defendant no. 12 has not supplied copy to the remaining defendants of the WS filed. Let the same be supplied within 10 days from tomorrow subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited with DLSA by defendant no. 12. Opportunity to file WS by remaining defendants stand closed. Thereafter replication may be filed with advance copy to the opposite party atleast 02 days before the NDOH.

An application u/R. 11 of Order VII CPC is filed by defendant no. 12. Copy supplied to the plaintiff.

Let copy be supplied to the remaining defendants within 10 days from tomorrow. Reply may be filed by the next date with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on
19.12.2018.

(JOGINDER P. NAHAR)
ADJ-04/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI/13.11.2018