

Suit No.215291/2008
Rakesh Vs. Bhole & Ors.

19.12.2018

Present: Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rattan Parkash, Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendants no.1, 3, 8, 11, 15, 16, 22 & 23.
Defendants no.3,13 & 22 in person.
Sh. Mohit, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.12.

Plaintiff seeks some time to file reply to application under Rule 11 of Order 7 CPC and replication to the WS of defendant no.12 the only defendant who has filed WS to the amended written statement.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he has suffered back injury and therefore he could not prepare reply.

Put up for purpose fixed on 05.01.2019.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.12.2018