

**CS NO. 15291/08
RAKESH V. BHOLE**

18.01.2019

Present: Sh. Puneet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ritesh Khatri, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 12.

Sh. Rattan Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1, 3 to 8, 11, 15, 16, 22 and 23 with Sh. Charanpal, son of defendant no. 1 in person.

Sh. Sanjeev, Son of defendant no. 13 in person.

Replication to the amended written statement of defendant no. 12 is filed.

Arguments are heard on the application of defendant no. 12 u/R. 11 of Order VII CPC. Parties may file citation, if any, by 2.00 PM today.

Put up for order at 4.00 PM today itself.

**(JOGINDER P. NAHAR)
ADJ-04/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI/18.01.2019**