

CS NO. 15291/08
RAKESH V. BHOLE & ORS.

02.02.2019

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Anshul Garg.

Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 12.

Sh. Rattan Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1, 3 to 8, 11, 15, 16, 22 and 23 with Sh. Charanpal, Son of defendant no. 1, defendant no. 3, 5 in person.

Sh. Sanjeev, Son of defendant no. 13 in person.

Defendant no. 17/1 in person.

None for other defendants.

One adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff at the stage of framing of issues submitting that main Counsel is out of station today.

Heard.

Put up for purpose fixed on **16.02.2019**.

(JOGINDER P. NAHAR)
ADJ-04/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI/02.02.2019