

Suit No.215291/08
Rakesh Vs. Bhole & Ors.

16.02.2019

Present: Sh. Anshul Garg, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Devender Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendants no.1, 3, 8, 11, 15, 16, 22 & 23.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff at the stage of framing of issues submitting that today is 13th day of expiry of grandmother of main counsel. Adjournment is not opposed. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted at the stage of admission/denial of documents and framing of issues for 23.02.2019.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.02.2019