

**CS NO. 15291/08
RAKESH V. BHOLE**

16.03.2019

Present: Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Rattan Prakash, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 3 to 8, 11, 15, 16, 22 and 23.

None for other defendants.

All other defendants are ex-parte as mentioned in amended memo filed by the plaintiff today. Copy supplied. However as per amended memo filed defendants are ex-parte and defendant no. 13, 14, 19 and 24 were deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 12.04.2004.

Admission/denial of documents cannot be conducted between the parties as defendants are ex-parte.

Put up for framing of issues on **23.03.2019**.

**(JOGINDER P. NAHAR)
ADJ-04/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI/16.03.2019**