

**CS NO. 15291/08**  
**RAKESH V. BHOLE**

**27.04.2019**

**Present:** Sh. Anshul Garg, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Jyoti, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 12.

Sh. Deepak Khosla, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 25.

None for other defendants.

The plaintiff has not complied with order dated 23.03.2019 for supply of advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit.

Heard. Plaintiff could have complied with previous order. Hence cost of Rs.4,000/- is imposed on the plaintiff to be paid in Rs.2,000/- each to the Ld. Counsel present today for defendant on the next date of hearing subject to which one adjournment is granted to plaintiff to comply with the previous order in same terms for entire PE on **25.05.2019.**

**(JOGINDER P. NAHAR)**  
**ADJ-04/CENTRAL/THC**  
**DELHI/27.04.2019**