

Suit No.15291/08
Rakesh Vs. Bhole

31.08.2019

Present: Sh. Anshul Garg, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Prabhash Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendant no.12.
Sh. Deepak Khosla, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.25.

PW1 Sh. Rakesh is present and tendered evidence by way of affidavit.
Cross-examination of PW1 is deferred as the copy of evidence by way of affidavit
has been supplied today only.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 Sh. Rakesh on 16.11.2019.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
31.08.2019