

Suit No.15291/08
Rakesh Vs. Bhole & Ors.

18.01.2020

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Deepak Khosla, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.25.
Ms. Jyoti, Id. Proxy counsel for defendant no.12.
Defendant no.5 in person.
Sh. Charan Pal, son of defendant.

Plaintiff submits that his counsel is not available who is busy before District Courts, Karkardooma. Heard. No ground for adjournment is made out. Plaintiff seeks pass over till 12.30 PM. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has to reach District Courts, Karkardooma after 12'noon in another case. The conduct of the plaintiff is that he is not appearing on the time allotted to him. Heard. On joint request put up for PE on 22.02.2020.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.01.2020