

Suit No.1529/08  
Rakesh Vs. Bhole

19.08.2020

Present: None.

The matter is heard through video conference.

None of the parties have joined the video conference at 10.10 AM and 12'Noon. Hence the matter is adjourned for PW/purpose fixed till **12.07.2021**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)  
Addl. District Judge-04, Central  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
19.08.2020