

CS DJ 15291-08
RAKESH Vs. BHOLE

15.01.2022

Matter is being heard through video conferencing as per directions received from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi vide Office Order no.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021.

Present: None for plaintiff despite waiting and repeated calls.
None for defendant despite waiting and repeated calls.

Put up for appearance of parties and purpose fixed i.e.
PE on 06.09.2022.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
15.01.2022

At 11:20 am

Present: At this stage Sh.Vipin Saini, Ld. Counsel for defendant has appeared through VC and he has been apprised of next date of hearing.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 06.09.2022.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
15.01.2022