

13 Suit no.15291/08
Rakesh Vs. Bhole

05.12.2022

Present: Plaintiff/Rakesh, who is PW1, in person.
Sh. Rattan Parkash, Ld. Proxy Counsel (Enroll.No. D/2734/15) for Sh. R.B. Singh, Id. Counsel for defendants no.1, 3 to 8, 15,16,22 & 23.
None has appeared for other defendants despite waiting & repeated calls.

The present case pertains to year 1994 and falls in the list of more than 20 years' old cases. There is neither any defendants nor main counsel for any of the defendants is present for cross-examination of Plaintiff/Rakesh, who is PW1, in the matter.

Heard. Perused.

Since neither any of the defendants in person nor Id. main counsel for such defendants are in attendance to cross-examine PW1 Rakesh, the opportunity to cross-examine PW1 is hereby closed. PW1 Rakesh/Plaintiff stands discharged.

No other PW is in attendance.

One last & final opportunity is hereby granted to the plaintiff to lead PE for **27.01.2023**. It is hereby made clear that opportunity to lead PE shall be closed on next date of hearing considering the case pertains to year 1994.

Now to come up for remaining PE, if any, on **27.01.2023**.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.12.2022