

Suit No.15291/08
Rakesh Vs. Bhole

27.01.2023

Present: Sh. Vivek Sharma, Id. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Proxy Counsel (Enroll.No.D-
7539/19) for Sh. R.B. Singh, Id. Counsel for
defendant no.1 alongwith defendant no.1 in person.

None has appeared for other defendants despite
waiting & repeated calls.

It is noticed from perusal of record that last & final
opportunity was granted to plaintiff to lead remaining PE.

Case pertains to year 1994. There is no PW in
attendance.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for plaintiff submits that
witness Jatan Singh is unable to appear due to medical condition
and PW Ram Kirti sharma has gone to his native place.
However, no document is filed.

Heard. Perused. In absence of document, the
ground cannot be considered by this Court, hence rejected. The
opportunity to lead PE is hereby closed.

Let the matter be now listed for DE on **25.02.2023**.
Meanwhile, list of witnesses be filed on or before next date of
hearing.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.01.2023