

25.02.2023

Present: Sh. Vivek Sharma Ld Counsel for the
plaintiff/applicant.

Sh.Rattan Prakash Ld Proxy Counsel (Enrl. no.
D/2734/2015)for Sh.R.B. Singh Ld counsel for
defendant no. 1, 3 to 8, 15,16,22 &23.

No DW is in attendance.

None for other defendants despite waiting and
repeated calls.

Matter was listed for today for DE.

Perusal of record reflects that an application under
section 151 to recall the order dated 27.01.2023 was moved by
the plaintiff on 15.02.2023.

At this stage, copy of application supplied to the
appearing defendants. Copy received.

Put up for reply/arguments on the said application on
25.03.2023.

This case pertains to year 1994 and one of the oldest
matter of the court which requires expeditious trial, accordingly
short date is given.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
Additional District Judge-04
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:25.02.2023