

25.03.2023

*File taken up on transfer to this court. It be checked  
and registered.*

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Mohd. Hashim Miyan, Ld. Counsel for the  
defendant nos. 1,3 to 8, 15, 16, 22 and 23.  
Sh. Humayun Khan, Ld. Proxy counsel for the  
defendant no.25.

Adjournment sought by the plaintiff stating that  
counsel is not available. However, on first call, plaintiff did not  
seek any adjournment. Adjourned subject to cost of Rs. 2000/-  
upon the plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on 26.04.2023.

(Parveen Singh)  
ADJ-11/Central/THC  
Delhi/25.03.2023