

06.05.2023

Present: Sh. Vivek Sharma and Sh. Prashaar, Ld. Counsels  
for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Jyoti, Ld. Counsel for LR Krishan Bidhuri of  
deceased defendant no.12.  
Sh. Ratan Prakash, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1,  
3 to 8, 15, 16, 22 and 23.

Memorandum of appearance filed on behalf of LR  
Krishan Bidhuri.

Examination-in-chief by way of affidavit of one  
Jattan Singh filed on behalf of plaintiff and also an application  
U/o XXII Rule 4 CPC filed for impleadment of LRs of deceased  
defendant no.12. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for LR Krishan  
Bidhuri of deceased defendant no.12 and Ld. Counsel for  
defendant nos. 1, 3 to 8, 15, 16, 22 and 23.

Issue notice of the application U/o XXII Rule 4 CPC  
to the other LRs of deceased defendant no.12 on filing PF & RC  
returnable for 10.07.2023.

(Parveen Singh)  
ADJ-11/Central/THC  
Delhi/06.05.2023