

2CS DJ 15291/08  
RAKESH Vs. BHOLE

10.07.2023

Present : Sh. Chandrabhan Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ld. proxy counsel for LR Krishan Bidhuri of deceased defendant no.12.  
Sh. Ratan Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the defendant nos. 1,3 to 8, 15, 16, 22 and 23.

Steps not taken by the plaintiff. It is to be seen that matter is more than 25 years old still plaintiff is not diligent enough. Adjourned subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- upon the plaintiff to be paid to other appearing defendants.

Fresh notice of the application U/o XXII Rule 4 CPC be issued to the other LRs of deceased defendant no.12 on filing PF & RC returnable for 01.08.2023. Steps be taken within 7 working days.

(Parveen Singh)  
ADJ-11/Central/THC  
Delhi/10.07.2023