

CS DJ No. 215291/2008
Rakesh v. Bhole & Ors.

01.08.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Gul Mohammad, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants no. 1, 5, 22 and LR no. 5 of defendant no. 12.

Sh. Deepak Khosla, ld. Counsel for defendant no. 25.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 25 submits that 26.04.2023 and since then, no adverse proceedings against defendant no. 25 has started.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of LR no. 5 of defendant no. 12.

Other LRs of defendant no. 12 are unserved.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he shall verify and file address of the remaining LRs on the next date. Adjourned.

Re-notify on 05.08.2023.

(Parveen Singh)
ADJ-11/Central/THC
Delhi/01.08.2023