

5CS DJ 15291/08  
RAKESH Vs. BHOLE

05.08.2023.

Present : Sh. Chandra Bhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh Ratan Prakash and Sh. Hashim Miyan, Ld.  
Counsels for the defendant nos. 1, 3 to 8, 15, 16, 22  
and 23 and LR no. 5 of defendant no.12.  
Sh.Humayun Khan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant  
no.25.

An application for fresh address of LR's of deceased  
defendant no.12 filed.

Issue fresh notice of the application XXII Rule 4  
CPC to the LR's of deceased defendant no.12 on the addresses  
provided today on filing PR & RC returnable for 01.09.2023.  
Steps be taken today itself.

(Parveen Singh)  
ADJ-11/Central/THC  
Delhi/05.08.2023.