

02.12.2023

Present: Sh. Prashant and Sh. Chandra Bhan, Proxy counsels for plaintiff alongwith PW-2 Sh. Jatan Singh.
Sh. R. B. Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendants 1, 3 to 8, 15, 16, 22, 23 and LRs of defendant no.12.
Sh. Deepak Kholsa, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.25.
Remaining defendants are ex-parte.
No other PW present.

PW-2 has been examined, cross-examined and discharged. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks an opportunity to lead evidence. However, this is one of the oldest matter of this court and already once, after the evidence was closed, it was re-opened and an opportunity was granted to the plaintiff and on the last date it was made very clear that this shall be last and final opportunity and therefore, no further opportunity to lead evidence granted. PE stands closed.

Put up for entire DE on **06.01.2024**. Advance copy of affidavit of evidence be supplied to the other side at least 7 days before the next date of hearing. Ld. Counsel for defendant shall inspect the file and flag the documents to be exhibited before the date fixed. Witness required to be summoned, if any, be summoned on filing PF within one month.

(Parveen Singh)
ADJ-11/Central/THC
02.12.2023