

25.07.2024

Present: Sh Rahul Chaudhary, Proxy Counsel for Sh Vivek Sharma Ld counsel for the plaintiff.(through VC)
Sh Ratan Prakash Ld Counsel for the defendant no 2, 3 to 8, 15,16 & 22 & 23 & LRs of defendant no 12 (v) Sh Krishan Bidhuri.
Sh Humayun Khan proxy counsel for defendant no 25.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the plaintiff that the CM petition 1319/23 is still pending before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the proxy counsel for the plaintiff is not aware about the NDOH before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

It is submitted by proxy counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no 25 that Sh Veer Singh that the aforesaid defendant has expired on 10.06.2024. It is further submitted by proxy counsel for defendant no 25 that he would be filing appropriate application seeking impleadment of LRs of defendant no 25.

The matter is at the stage of DE as recorded vide order dt 06.01.2024 evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of LRs (v) Sh Krishan Bidhuri of deceased defendant no 12 had been filed and the copy of the same has been supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff. The witness is present in the court today.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for the plaintiff that main counsel is not available today and evidence by way of affidavit of Sh Ram Kirath Sharma could not be filed since the witness is indisposed.

Plaintiff is given last and final opportunity to cross examine the witness LRs no 12 (v) i.e. Sh Krishan Bidhuri.

Re-notify the matter for impleadment of LRs of defendant no 25 i.e Sh Veer Singh and for cross examination of LRs no 12 (v) i.e. Sh Krishan Bidhuri on **08.08.2024. The date has been given as per the convenience of the parties.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/25.07.2024