

08.08.2024

CS No. 15291/2008

Rakesh vs. Bhole and ors

Present: Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh. Deepak Khosla, Ld. Counsel for the defendants a/w defendants.
Sh. Ratan Prakash, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2, 3 to 8, 15, 16, 22, 23
and Lrs of defendant no. 12(v) Sh. Krishan Bidhari.

The matter is listed for impleadment of LRs of defendant no. 25 i.e. Sh. Veer Singh.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he needs sometime to file an appropriate application since the death certificate of defendant no. 25 is not available and also that he needs to ascertain the details of LRs of defendant no. 25.

The counsel appearing on behalf of the contesting defendants submits that he is not aware about the Lrs of the deceased defendant no. 25.

At request, renotify for filing of appropriate application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC on **27.08.2024**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
08.08.2024sk