

13.09.2024

Present: None for the plaintiff.  
Sh R.B. Singh and Sh. Deepak Gola, Ld Counsel for defendant no.2, 3 to 8,  
15, 16, 22, 23 and LRs of defendant no.12.  
None for defendant no.25.  
None for other defendants who are *ex-parte*.

On the last date of hearing, notice of the application under Order 22 rule 4 CPC was directed to be issued upon LRs of defendant no.25 i.e. Shri Veer Singh on filing of PF & RC. However, for want of steps by the plaintiff, notices of the said application could not be issued.

The plaintiff is granted one last and final opportunity to take steps for the service of notice of the application under Order 22 rule 4 CPC on filing of PF, RC & Speed Post in terms of order dt. 27.08.2024, subject to cost of Rs.3,000/-.

Re-notify the matter on **05.10.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/13.09.2024