

05.10.2024

CS No. 15291/08  
Rakesh vs. Bhole

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Shivam Wadhwa, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 to 8, 15, 16, 22m  
23 and Lrs of defendant no. 12(v).  
Mr. Humayun Khan, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of the defendant no. 25.

On the LDOH, notice of the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC was directed to be issued upon the LRs of defendant no. 25 i.e. Sh. Veer Singh.

Mr. Humayun Khan has entered appearance on behalf of all the LRs of defendant no. 25.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of LRs of defendant no. 25 that he has no objection in case the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC is allowed and the four LRs of defendant no. 25 are taken on record.

In view of the same, **the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC is hereby allowed and the four LRs of defendant no. 25 are taken on record.**

Let an amended memo of parties be filed before the NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would be paying the cost on the NDOH.

Renotify the matter for cross-examination of the witness i.e. Lr no. 12(v) i.e. Sh. Krishan Bidhuri who is not present before the court today.

It is made clear that in case the witness is not present on the NDOH or if present, is not cross-examined, necessary consequences in accordance with law would follow including closure of the respective rights.

List on for cross-examination of Krishan Bidhuri on **23.10.2024**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
05.10.2024