

23.10.2024

CS No. 15291/08
Rakesh vs. Bhole

Present: Sh. Nitesh Behl, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh. Krishan Kant Sharma, Proxy counsel for defendant no. 3 to 8, 15, 16
and 22 and 23 and LRs of defendant no. 12(v) through VC.
None for Lrs of defendant no. 25.

Today, the matter was listed for cross-examination of the witness Sh. Krishan Bhiduri, LR of defendant no. 12(v) who was even not present before the court on the LDOH.

On the LDOH, it was made clear that in case the witness is not present on the NDOH, or if present, is not cross-examined, necessary consequences in accordance with law would follow.

Today, the witness Sh. Krishan Bhiduri is not present.
Be awaited.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, TH

At 2:00 PM

Present: Sh. Nitesh Behl, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh. Krishan Kant Sharma, Proxy counsel for defendant no. 3 to 8, 15, 16
and 22 and 23 and LRs of defendant no. 12(v) through VC.
None for Lrs of defendant no. 25.

The witness Sh. Krishan Bhiduri despite repeated calls, is not present before the court.

Despite the order dated 05.10.2024, wherein it was made clear that in case the witness is not present, the right to lead evidence would be closed, accordingly, the court is not left with any other option but to close the right to lead evidence by the witness i.e. LR no. 12(v) of Sh. Krishan Bhiduri.

Renotify the matter for remaining DE, if any, on **16.11.2024**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
23.10.2024