

16.11.2024

CS No. 15291/08
Rakesh vs. Bhole

Present: Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Deepak Khosla, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 25.

It is submitted by the counsel for the plaintiff that Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has directed for the impleadment of the Lrs of defendant no. 25/respondent no. 40 before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Let the said order be placed before the court on the NDOH.

It is submitted by the counsels jointly that the NDOH before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is fixed on 7th May-2025.

Renotify for further proceedings on **18.01.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
16.11.2024

At 10:30 AM

Mohd. Saquib, Ld. Counsel for the Lrs of defendant no. 25 has appeared and has been apprised of the proceedings and the NDOH.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
16.11.2024