

18.01.2025

Present: Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.(through VC)  
Sh Deepak Gola Ld counsel for the defendant no 2,3 to 8, 15 16, 22, 23 &  
LRs of defendant no 12 a/w LR of defendant no 12.  
Sh Hamanyu Khan Proxy Counsel for LRs of defendant no 25.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Fresh **Vakalatnama** filed on behalf of LRs of defendant no 25. Same is taken on record.

The appearing counsels have shown their inability to assist the court today and to apprise the status of the proceedings of the present matter stating their respective main counsel are not available today. At joint request, matter is passed over till 11:30 am so that the status of the proceedings be apprised to the court.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/18.01.2025.

**At 12:35 PM.**

Present: Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.(through VC)  
Sh Deepak Gola Ld counsel for the defendant no 2,3 to 8, 15 16, 22, 23 &  
LRs of defendant no 12.  
Proxy Counsel for LRs of defendant no 25.

That vide order dt 23.10.2024 pursuant to the right of closure to lead defence evidence by Sh Krishan Bidhuri the matter was listed to remaining DE which has not been lead in the present matter by any other defendant. The defendants are granted one opportunity to lead DE. The defendants are directed to supply the copies of evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses proposed to be examined by them at least 7 days in advance to the Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

List for DE, if any, on **15.02.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/18.01.2025.