

15.02.2025

CS No. 15291/08
Rakesh vs. Bhole

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Neeraj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for Lrs of defendant no. 25 a/w Sh.
Pramod Kumar, D25W1.
Proxy counsel for defendant no. 2, 3 to 8, 15, 16, 22, 23 and Lrs of
defendant no. 12.

The matter is at the stage of DE.

An application has been preferred by Lrs of defendant no. 25 under the provisions of Order 18 Rule 17 CPC seeking recall of PW-1.

Counsel for Lrs of defendant no. 25 has also filed on record evidence by way of affidavit of D25W1. Same is taken on record.

An extra copy of the same has been kept on record for the benefit of the counsel for the plaintiff and same be released to the plaintiff in case a request is being made.

Let notice of the present application be issued to the plaintiff who has not entered appearance today on filing of PF.

The notice be also served upon the counsel for the plaintiff on filing of PF.

Let a reply to the said application be filed within seven days from today with advance copy to the other side.

List for arguments on the said application on **28.02.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 15.02.2025