

28.02.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.(through VC)
Ld Counsel for LR's of defendant no 25.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of application u/o 18 Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of LR's of defendant no 25.

An extra copy of the same has been placed on record and the plaintiff is at liberty to collect the same from the court.

Let a reply be filed within 7 days from today.

List for arguments on **12.03.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/28.02.2025.