

12.03.2025

CS No. 15291/08
Rakesh vs. Bhole

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Shivansh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2, 3 to 8, 15, 16, 22, 23 and
Lrs of defendant no. 12.
Sh. Neeraj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for Lrs of defendant no. 25 a/w Sh.
Amodh Kumar, one of the Lrs.

No reply to the application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC filed by the Lrs
of defendant no. 25 filed by the plaintiff who submits that the main counsel is not
available since there has been a demise in the office of the main counsel.

Let the same be filed within two days from today.

List for arguments on the said application on **19.03.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 12.03.2025