

27.03.2025

CS No. 15291/08
Rakesh vs. Bhole

Present: Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh. Shivansh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2, 3 to 8, 15, 16, 22, 23 and
Lrs of defendant no. 12.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC as filed by Lrs of defendant no. 25 who seeks an opportunity to cross-examine PW-1.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would not be filing any reply to the said application and would straightway argue the same.

He has placed on record certain judgments which are stated to be applicable to the issue at hand.

The parties are directed to place on record a brief list of dates within two days from today.

Renotify on **03.04.2025 at 2:00 PM.**

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 27.03.2025