

03.04.2025

CS No. 15291/08  
Rakesh vs. Bhole

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Shivansh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2, 3 to 8, 15, 16, 22, 23  
and Lrs of defendant no. 12.

Sh. Neeraj Tyagi a/w Amod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the Lrs of defendant  
no. 25.

In the morning session, a request was made for adjournment on the  
ground that there has been bereavement in the family of the counsel. Adjournment not  
opposed.

Renotify on **14.04.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
Delhi, 03.04.2025