

15.04.2025

CS No. 15291/08
Rakesh vs. Bhole

File taken up today as 14.04.2025 was declared as holiday.

Present: Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Neeraj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the Lrs of defendant no. 25 alongwith
Amodh Kumar, Lrs of defendant no. 25.

Matter is listed for arguments under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC.

Renotify on **26.04.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 15.04.2025