

26.04.2025

Present: Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.(through VC)  
Sh Amod Kumar LRs of defendant no 25 in person.

Part arguments on an application u/o 18 Rule 17 heard.

Counsels jointly submit that further arguments need to be addressed upon the case law cited by them.

At joint request, list for further arguments on **03.05.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/26.04.2025.