

03.05.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh Shivansh Ld Counsel for defendant no 2 , 3 to 8, 15, 16, 22, 23 &  
LRs of defendant no 12. (through VC)

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

Be awaited.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/03.05.2025.

**At 12:55 pm.**

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendant no 2, 3 to 8, 15, 16, 22, 23 & LRs of defendant no  
12.

Arguments heard from the side of parties. Ld counsel for the plaintiff  
submits that his CM M as preferred before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is coming  
up for hearing on 07.05.2025.

List for rebuttal arguments, if any.

Parties are liberty to file brief written synopsis alongwith relied upon  
judgments in support of their contentions on or before NDOH with advance copy to  
each other.

List on **17.05.2025 at 2:00 pm.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/03.05.2025.