

17.05.2025

CS No. 215291/08
Rakesh vs. Bhole

Present: Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Neeraj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for Lrs of defendant no. 25.

The counsel for the plaintiff as well as counsel appearing for Lrs of defendant no. 25 jointly submit that they are in the process of filing appropriate application before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in the CM(M) 1319/2023 which has been preferred by the plaintiff.

It is jointly requested that the matter maybe taken up after the listing of the aforesaid joint application.

It is jointly prayed that the matter be adjourned to **05.07.2025 at 2 PM.**

At request, renotify on 05.07.2025 at 2 PM.

It is made clear that arguments would be heard on the application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC as preferred by the Lrs of the defendant no. 25.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 17.05.2025