

05.07.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.(through VC)  
Ld Counsel for LRs of defendant no 25.(through VC)

It is jointly submitted by Ld counsel for the plaintiff as well as the LRS of defendant no 25 that they are in the process of filing a joint application before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CM (M) No 1319/2023 and it is prayed that the matter be adjourned for a period of 2 weeks.

At joint request, list on **19.07.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/05.07.2025.