

06.08.2025

CS No. 15291/08
Rakesh vs. Bhole

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that since the plaintiff was hospitalized hence, he could not file the joint application before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

It is further submitted that the same would be filed within a week.

At request, renotify on **30.08.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 06.08.2025