

30.08.2025

CS No. 15291/08
Rakesh vs. Bhole

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

A joint adjournment has been prayed in the present matter on the ground that the parties are jointly filing an application before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and it is prayed that since the application has material bearings upon the present application i.e. application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC, the matter be taken up after two weeks.

At joint request, renotify on **20.09.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 30.08.2025