

CS No. 15291/08
Rakesh Vs Bhole

24.09.2025

Present: Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Ld counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

Arguments heard on the application U/o 18 Rule 17 CPC.

Parties are liberty to file relied upon judgments in support of their contentions within 7 days from today with advance copy to each other.

List for orders on **28.10.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/24.09.2025.