

19.11.2025

CS No. 15291/08
Rakesh vs. Bhole

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Vide separate Order announced in the Open Court, the application as filed by Lrs of defendant no. 25 under the provisions of Order 18 Rule 17 CPC is hereby dismissed.

List the matter for remaining DE on 18.12.2025.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, Delhi/19.11.2025