

18.12.2025

Present: Sh Vivek Sharma Ld counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)
Sh Neeraj Tyagi Ld counsel for LRs of defendant no 25.

None of the summoned witnesses are present before the court.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of the application seeking summoning of the witnesses.

Let the same be supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff .

Let all the witnesses be summoned afresh on taking steps for the NDOH.

List for DE on **12.01.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/18.12.2025.