

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Amod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 25 (through VC).
Ms. Kiran Chuphal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1 and LR No. 5
of defendant No. 12.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of Ld. Counsel for the defendant
No.1 and LR No. 5 of defendant No. 12.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 25 submits that DW is not
available today as he is hospitalized.

Summons issued to the Office of Divisional Commissioner received
back served.

*Let all the witnesses be summoned afresh on taking steps for the
NDOH.*

At request, put up for DE on **24.01.2026 at 12.00 PM.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/12.01.2026