

24.01.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Anant Rao, Proxy Counsel for the defendant No. 25  
(through VC).  
Ms. Kiran, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1 and LR No. 5 of  
defendant No. 12 (through VC)

Matter is at the stage of DE.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls.

The summoned witness not present before the Court. It is submitted by Counsel for defendant No. 25 that DW is not available today since he has gone for medical treatment. **Let all the witnesses be summoned afresh on taking steps for NDOH.**

Put up for DE on **10.02.2026.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/24.01.2026