

10.02.2026

Present: Sh Vivek Sharma Ld counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)  
Sh Amod Kumar Modi for LRs of brother of defendant no 25.  
(through VC)  
Ms Kiran Ld counsel for the defendant no 1 and LR of defendant no  
5 of defendant no 12.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

No application seeking summoning of the witnesses has been filed  
by defendant no 25.

One opportunity is granted to defendant no 25, subject to a cost of  
Rs 2,000/- to be paid to Ld counsel for the plaintiff on the NDOH.

List for remaining DE on **21.02.2026**.

**It is made clear that no further opportunity is granted to the  
defendant to lead DE.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/10.02.2026.