

09.03.2026

Present: Sh Vivek Sharma Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

MS Kiran Ld counsel for the defendant no 1 and LRs of Def no 12.

Sh Amod Kumar Ld Counsel for LRs of defendant no 25.

Sh Gopal DEO on behalf of LAC South East in person.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating that there has been a bereavement in the family of the plaintiff.

Adjournment not opposed.

Sh Gopal is bound down for the NDOH.

List for DE on **13.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/09.03.2026.