

13.03.2026

Present: Sh Mahesh brother of plaintiff in person.  
Ms Kiran Ld Counsel for defendant no 1 and LR of defendant no 12.  
Sh Neeraj Tyagi Ld. Counsel for LRs of the defendant no 25.  
Sh Gopal from the office of South East District in person.

Ld. Counsel for LRs of the defendant no 25 submits that Sh Gopal who is appearing from the office of South East has not brought the complete record. It is submitted by Sh Gopal that the relevant record is being traced and would be produced within 7 working days from today.

The defendants are granted last and final opportunity to lead DE failing which no further opportunity shall be granted.

List for complete remaining DE on **28.03.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026