

06.04.2026

Present: Sh. Chandra Bhan Singh, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. Neeraj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LR's of D-25.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

DW-1 despite being bound down is not present today. **Issue notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC to the witness**, who is directed to show cause as to why fine be not imposed upon the said witness.

List for DE on **13.04.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.04.2026