

13.04.2026

Present: Sh Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Kiran, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant No.12.  
Sh. Neeraj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the LR of defendant No. 25.

Pursuant to the notice having been issued to the witness, the witness is present and submit that on the LDOH, he had to go to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, accordingly, it is deemed appropriate that the notice issued under Order XVI Rule 12 CPC be discharged. Ordered accordingly.

Official witness DW-1 further examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant No. 25 submits that, he would be filing fresh affidavit of Sh. Pramod Kumar in view of the testimony of DW-25 DW1, since exhibit numbers consequent there to have changed and are required to be corrected. Let the same be filed within 07 days from today with advance copy to opposite side.

List for remaining DE on **25.04.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/13.04.2026.