

07.05.2026

Present: Ms Geeta Dang proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh Neeraj Tyagi Ld counsel for LR's of defendant no 25.

On the LDOH, an application u/s 58 for leading secondary evidence was filed by Ld counsel for LR's of the defendant 25 alongwith evidence by way of affidavit of D25/W2.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating that Main Counsel is indisposed due to his mother not being well.

Adjournment not opposed.

List for arguments on the application seeking leading of the secondary evidence and for further proceedings on **19.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/07.05.2026.