

19.05.2026

Present: Sh Vivek Sharma Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh Neeraj Tyagi Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant no 25.

D25/W2 examined in chief, partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred as it is lunch time.

Put up at 2:00 pm.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/19.05.2026

**At 3:00 pm.**  
**(After lunch time)**

Present: Sh Vivek Sharma Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh Neeraj Tyagi Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant no 25.

D25/W2 further cross examined and discharged.

List for remaining DE on **25.05.2026 at 12:00 pm.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/19.05.2026