

1 CS DJ 15291/08
RAKESH Vs. BHOLE

25.05.2026

Present: Sh Vivek Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Mahima, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.12.
Sh Neeraj Tyagi, Ld counsel for the LRs of defendant no.25 along
with Amod Kumar Bidhuri.

The right to lead DE by LR of defendant no.12 was closed vide order dated 23.10.2024.

Matter is listed for remaining defence evidence.

Ld. Counsel for LRs of defendant no.25 submits that he would not be leading any further evidence. He accordingly in view of the pendency of the CM Main application no. 1319/23 closes his evidence subject to the outcome of the decision in the CM Main application. Accordingly, the DE stands closed, however subject to the outcome of the CM Main application.

Keeping in view the fact that in the present matter vide order dated the Hon'ble High Court vide its order dated 18.08.2023 has directed not to close the right of the plaintiff to lead evidence until final decision of the C.M Main Application no. 1319/23, List the matter for further proceedings on **12.08.2026**, since it is submitted that CM main is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 09.10.2026 and an early hearing application is being contemplated to be filed by the plaintiff.

List on **12.08.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/25.05.2026.